PLANNING AND CODES ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 220 SE GREEN STREET LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063 (816) 969-1200 FAX (816) 969-1201

Inspection Summary

Permit #: PRCOM20150463, Building Permit - Commercial Address: 1740 NW CHIPMAN RD, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64081

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please call for re-inspection once all corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Outcome: Date:

Occupancy Inspection - John Borns Failed Monday, June 22, 2015

Codes Commercial

Corrective Action Required

1 Misc 1 IMC 507.16 COMMERCIAL KITCHEN GREASE HOOD PERFORMANCE TEST:

NEBB-CERTIFIED REPORT REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO INSPECTOR WHEN EQUIPMENT IS OPERATIONAL AND BEFORE COMMERCIAL USE. SMOKE

CAPTURE TEST TO BE CERTIFIED BY 3RD PARTY OR WITNESSED BY INSPECTOR

BEFORE ANY USE IS APPROVED.

Corrective Action Required

2 Misc 1 NEC 370-20; IRC E3806.5-6 SET-BACK OF ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE / SWITCH

BOXES: MUST BE FLUSH WITH COMBUSTIBLE WALL SURFACE; 1/4"

MAXIMUM SET-BACK @ NON-COMBUSTIBLE SURFACES. SEE AT TO-COUNTER

AND BACK WALL OF BAR.

Corrective Action Required

3 Misc 1 NEC 380-10; 410-56(f) SECURING OF ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES / SWITCHES:

SOME NOT TIGHT TO BOX; CHECK ALL AND ENSURE NONE ARE "SOFT" OR

LOOSE SIDE-TO-SIDE.

Corrective Action Required

4 Misc 1 IDENTIFICATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS: AFFIX PERMANENT LABELS

@ FACE OF PANEL FRONT PER DRAWINGS OR OCCUPANT PREFERENCE.

Corrective Action Required

5 Misc 1 NEC 408.4 ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION: ENSURE ALL CIRCUIT

POSITIONS ARE PROPERLY LABELED. MUST BE LEGIBLE, COMPLETE, CURRENT, SPECIFIC. IF PANEL SCHEDULE IS USED NUMBER POSITIONS ON PANEL FRONT PER SCHEDULE. NO DITTO MARKS OR CONTINUATION SYMBOLS EXCEPT @

MULTIPLE POLE BREAKERS, LABEL UNUSED BREAKERS "SPARE".

Corrective Action Required

6 Misc 1 ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION OF GAS SERVICE ENTRY: WHERE TWO OR MORE

SERVICES ARE GROUPED LOOSE-HANG ADDRESS-STAMPED MEDALLION ON

LOAD SIDE PIPE.

Corrective Action Required

7 Misc 1 TWO ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES ABOVE WALK-IN COOLER EQUIPMENT NOT

HOT FOR TEST.

Corrective Action Required

Misc 1

Corrective Action Required

Misc 1

Corrective Action Required

10 Misc 1

Corrective Action Required

11 Misc 1 SEAL MOP SINK TO WALL.

ICC A117.1, 303 CHANGES IN LEVEL OF FLOOR SURFACES GREATER THAN 1/2"

SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR RAMPS. 1:12 MAXIMUM SLOPE.

APPROVAL OF JACKSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT MUST BE OBTAINED.

PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION.

OK TO SET UP FOR BUSINESS. NO PUBLIC ENTRY OR BUSINESS OPERATIONS

PRIOR TO APPROVAL.

Comments: